Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

JENNINGS, Beatrice
TATTERSALL, Doris
HAaMILTON, Samuel
SwANSON, James

HerperT, Doris Evelyn

‘WauGH, Edward

Macas, Francis Herbert

WaLsH, Robert Wilson...

WHITEHEAD, Phyllis

SAvacg, William Herbert

WaLsHAw, Albert
Draisey, Elsie Maud

Pace, Ruth

Mm.m;n, Hugo ...

-1 30 Wingate Avenue,

.|4 Hensley Gardens, Bath, Avon,

«v»| 25 Balfour Road, Bedminster, Bristol, Avon.

19th October 1974,

202 Kingston Road, Willerby,
7th January 1975.

13 Bellevue Terrace,
February 1974,

Humberside,

Southampton. 2nd

.| 208 Main Street, Seahouses, Northumberland,

Retired Bank Official. 5th January 1975.

Bayview Nursing Home, Grange-over-Sands,

Cumbria, formerly Kent Side, Sedgwick,
Kendal, Cumbria, Widow. 10th January
1975.

.14 The Mount, Papcastle, Cockermouth,
(E;;\;.bria, Retired Farmer. 17th January

185 Woodman Road, Brentwood, Essex.
December 1974,

Royd Croft, Gilstead Lane, Bingley, West
Yorklsgur;“.e, Company Secretary. 29th Novem-
ber .

17th

.1 Rose Cottage, Warren Lane, Eldwick, Bingley,

West Yorkshire, Married. 29th September
1974.

Hartwell Home, Sheffield, formerly 4 High
Street, Ecclesfield, Sheffield, Retired Butcher.
26th July 1974.

Blackpool, Lancashire,

Umbrella Retailer, 19th October 1974,

Grocer

(Retired). 12th Janwary 1975.

.| The Normanhurst Hotel, De La Warr Parade,

Bexhill-on-Sea, Sussex, Spinster. 5th Decem-
ber 1974.

.{5 The Spinney, Moorland Road, Poulton-le-

Fylde, Lancashire, Retired Market Gardener.
15th January 1975.

Mgﬂand Bank Trust Company Limited, Duncan House, The Promenade, Clifton,
ristol,

Priestman, Loncaster & Co., Ruskin Chambers, Scale Lane, Hull, Solicitors,
or National Westminster Bank Limited, 21 Silver Street, Hull.

Hepherd, Winstanley & Pugh, 22 King's Park Road, Southampton. (John Samuel
Hamilton and Christopher John Holland.)

Adam Douglas & Son, Market Place, Alnwick, Northumberland. (Alen Urquhart

March.)

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Midland Bank Chambers, Court Square,
Carlisle, CAl1 1QU.

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Midland Bank Chambers, Court Square,
Carlisle, CAl 1QU.

Rowberry Morris & Co., 6 Imperial Square, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, Solicitors.
(Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited.)

Dawson, Platts & Co., 67 Main Street, Bingley, West Yorkshire, BD16 2]JD.
(Ralph Michael Potterton and David Potterton.)

Dawson, Platts & Co., 67

Main Street, Bingley, West Yorkshire, BD16 2]D.
(David Potterton.) .

Slater, Elliott, Todd, Cooper & Co., 12 Paradise Square, Sheffield, S1 1UA.
(Thomas Bromley and Dorothy May Simmons.)

Wilson, Paley, Thornley & Shaw, 17-19 King Street, Blackpool, Lancashire,
FY1 3EN, Solicitors. (Fred Walshaw and Arthur Walshaw.)

Wansbroughs, 8 Broad Quay, The oCentre, Bristol, BS99 7UD. (National West-
minster Bank Limited and Joyce Marie Tyndale Draisey.)

Shuttleworth & Co., 21 Eversley Road, Bexhill-on-Sea, Sussex.

(Midland Bank
Trust Company Limited.)

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department,
1 Fishergate, Preston, or Bannister & Ogden, 6 Edward Street, Blackpool,
Solicitors.

5th April 1975
8th April 1975
10th April 1975
6th April 1975

S5th April 1975

5th April 1975

6th April 1975

30th April 1975
-

30th April 1975
6th April 1975

7th April 1975
15th April 1975

30th April 1975

14th April 1975

(882)
(883)
(834)
(885)

(886)

(887)

(888)

(889)

(890)

(891)

(892)

(893)

(894)

-(895)

9991
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