Name of Deceased (Surname first) JENNINGS, Beatrice	Address, description and date of death of Deceased 25 Balfour Road, Bedminster, Bristol, Avon. 19th October 1974.	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Duncan House, The Promenade, Clifton, Bristol.	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
			5th April 1975	(882)
'ATTERSALL, Doris	202 Kingston Road, Willerby, Humbersidg, 7th January 1975.	Priestman, Loncaster & Co., Ruskin Chambers, Scale Lane, Hull, Solicitors, or National Westminster Bank Limited, 21 Silver Street, Hull.	8th April 1975	(883)
IAMILTON, Samuel	13 Bellevue Terrace, Southampton. 2nd February 1974.	Hepherd, Winstanley & Pugh, 22 King's Park Road, Southampton. (John Samuel Hamilton and Christopher John Holland.)	10th April 1975	(88 4)
WANSON, James	208 Main Street, Seahouses, Northumberland, Retired Bank Official. 5th January 1975.	Adam Douglas & Son, Market Place, Alnwick, Northumberland. (Alan Urquhart March.)	6th April 1975	(885)
IERBERT, Doris Evelyn	Bayview Nursing Home, Grange-over-Sands, Cumbria, formerly Kent Side, Sedgwick, Kendal, Cumbria, Widow. 10th January 1975.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Midland Bank Chambers, Court Square, Carlisle, CA1 1QU.	5th April 1975	(886)
VAUGH, Edward	4 The Mount, Papcastle, Cockermouth, Cumbria, Retired Farmer. 17th January 1975.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Midland Bank Chambers, Court Square, Carlisle, CA1 1QU.	5th April 1975	(887)
IAGGS, Francis Herbert	185 Woodman Road, Brentwood, Essex. 17th December 1974.	Rowberry Morris & Co., 6 Imperial Square, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited.)	6th April 1975	(888)
VALSH, Robert Wilson	Royd Croft, Gilstead Lane, Bingley, West Yorkshire, Company Secretary. 29th Novem- ber 1974.	Dawson, Platts & Co., 67 Main Street, Bingley, West Yorkshire, BD16 2JD. (Ralph Michael Potterton and David Potterton.)	30th April 1975	(889)
Vhitehead, Phyllis	Rose Cottage, Warren Lane, Eldwick, Bingley, West Yorkshire, Married. 29th September 1974.	Dawson, Platts & Co., 67 Main Street, Bingley, West Yorkshire, BD16 2JD. (David Potterton.)	30th April 1975	(890)
AVAGE, William Herbert	Hartwell Home, Sheffield, formerly 4 High Street, Ecclesfield, Sheffield, Retired Butcher. 26th July 1974.	Slater, Elliott, Todd, Cooper & Co., 12 Paradise Square, Sheffield, S1 1UA. (Thomas Bromley and Dorothy May Simmons.)	6th April 1975	(891)
VALSHAW, Albert	30 Wingate Avenue, Blackpool, Lancashire, Umbrella Retailer. 19th October 1974.	Wilson, Paley, Thornley & Shaw, 17-19 King Street, Blackpool, Lancashire, FY1 3EN, Solicitors. (Fred Walshaw and Arthur Walshaw.)	7th April 1975	(892)
PRAISEY, Elsie Maud	 Hensley Gardens, Bath, Avon, Grocer (Retired). 12th January 1975. 	Wansbroughs, 8 Broad Quay, The Centre, Bristol, BS99 7UD. (National West- minster Bank Limited and Joyce Marie Tyndale Draisey.)	15th April 1975	(893)
AGE, Ruth	The Normanhurst Hotel, De La Warr Parade, Bexhill-on-Sea, Sussex, Spinster. 5th Decem- ber 1974.	Shuttleworth & Co., 21 Eversley Road, Bexhill-on-Sea, Sussex. (Midland Bank Trust Company Limited.)	30th April 1975	(894)
luller, Hugo	5 The Spinney, Moorland Road, Poulton-le- Fylde, Lancashire, Retired Market Gardener. 15th January 1975.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 1 Fishergate, Preston, or Bannister & Ogden, 6 Edward Street, Blackpool, Solicitors.	14th April 1975	·(895)

.

•

.